



2026:HHC:9645

RFA No. 234 of 2013

06.04.2018 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 9307 of 2017.

This application is disposed of by taking the factum of death of the sole respondent. Learned Counsel for the appellant/applicant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in this regard.

April 6, 2018
(hemlata)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge



2026:HHC:9645