



2026:HHC:9645

**RFA No.234 of 2013**

09.10.2018 Present: Mr.Roshan, Advocate, proxy counsel for the appellant.

Ms.Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, proxy counsel for the respondent.

**CMP (M)s No.1315 and 1316 of 2018**

Two weeks time, as prayed for, for filing reply is granted. List on **30<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**October 09, 2018**  
( *rishi* )