



2026:HHC:9645

RFA No.234 of 2013

30.10.2018 Present: Mr.Karan Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Anand Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

CMP(M)s No.1315 and 1316 of 2018

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, earlier representing deceased respondent Suini, submits that he has no contact with the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. Being so, let notices returnable on **3rd January, 2019**, be issued to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent, mentioned in para 3 of the application, CMP(M) No.1315 of 2018.

Steps for service of proposed legal representatives be taken within two weeks, positively.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 30, 2018
(*rishi*)