



2026:HHC:9645

RFA No.234 of 2013

3.1.2019 Present: Mr.Anand Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for proposed LR's No.1
(a), 1 (b), 1 (c), 1 (g) and 1 (i).

Proposed legal representatives No.1 (a), 1 (b), 1
(c), 1 (g) and 1 (i) are represented by Mr.Vivek Sharma,
Advocate, whereas there is no representation on behalf of other
proposed legal representatives despite service. Hence, they are
proceeded ex-parte.

Reply on behalf of the appearing proposed
respondents be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be
filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on **11th March, 2019.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

January 3, 2019
(rishi)