



2026:HHC:9645

RFA No. 234 of 2013

09.04.2019 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for proposed LR's No. 1(a) to 1(c), 1(g) and 1(i).

CMPs(M) No. 1315 and 1316 of 2018

Learned counsel for the non-applicants seeks more time to file replies to the applications. Granted. Let replies be filed within four weeks, rejoinders, if any, within next two weeks. List on **11th June, 2019**.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

April 09, 2019
(raman)