



2026:HHC:9645

RFA No. 234 of 2013

2.12.2019 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Sumesh Raj and Mr. Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a), 1(b), 1(c)(ii), 1(d) and 1(e).

Mr. Varun Chauhan, learned counsel for the respondents No. 1(a), 1(b), 1(c)(ii), 1(d) and 1(e), states that the instant matter is to be argued by Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate, who is not present today due to some personal difficulty, as such, matter may be adjourned to some other date. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List after ensuing Winter Vacations, as jointly prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 2, 2019
(vikrant)