



2026:HHC:9645

RFA No. 234 of 2013

2.3.2020 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1(a), 1(b), 1(d) and 1(e).

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate states that he cannot appear on behalf of respondents No.1 (c)(i) and 1(c)(ii) on account of conflicting interest in defence already taken on behalf of original defendants.

In view of above, Registry is directed to issue court notice to respondents Nos. 1(c)(i) and 1(c)(ii), advising them to either engage services of a counsel or appear in person.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 2, 2020
(vikrant)