



2026:HHC:9645

RFA No.234 of 2013

24.8.2021 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 (a),1(b), 1(d) and 1(e).

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

24th August, 2021
(Shankar)