



2026:HHC:9645

RFA No. 234 of 2013

16.12.2021 Present: Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 (a), 1 (b), 1 (d) and 1 (e).

Mr. Naveen Dhiman, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 (c) (i) and 1 (c) (ii).

Mr. Naveen Dhiman, Advocate, has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1 (c) (i) and 1 (c) (ii). He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to complete his brief. List thereafter.

16th December, 2021

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**