



2026:HHC:9645

Kaushalya Devi v. Suini

RFA No. 234 of 2013

13.9.2022 Present Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1 (a),
1(b), 1(d) and 1(e).

Mr. Naveen Dhiman, Advocate, for respondents Nos.
1(c)(i) and 1(c)(ii).

List on **13.10.2022**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 13, 2022
(vikrant)