



2026:HHC:9645

Kaushalya Devi v. Suini

RFA No. 234 of 2013

17.6.2023

Present

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Proxy Counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Manisha, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents. .

List on **13.7.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 17, 2023
(vikrant)