



2026:HHC:9645

Shakuntla Devi vs. Balbir Singh

**CMP No. 4418 of 2023 in
CMPMO No. 593 of 2022**

13.7.2023 Present: Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for the
applicant/petitioners.

List on **10.08.2023**.

July 13, 2023
tarun

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**