



2026:HHC:9645

Kaushalya Devi Vs. Suini

RFA No. 234 of 2013

04.09.2023 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Mohammad Aamir, Advocate for respondent No.1(a), 1(b), 1(d) & 1(e).

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.1(c)(i) & 1(c)(ii).

List for hearing on **7th October, 2023.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 04, 2023_(ps)