



2026:HHC:9645

Kaushalya Devi vs. Sunini

RFA No. 234 of 2013

15.03.2024

Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Mohd. Aamir, Advocate for respondents
No. 1(a), 1(b), 1(d) and 1(e).

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate for respondents
No.1(c)(i) to 1(c) (i).

List for hearing on 19th April, 2024.

March 15, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge