



2026:HHC:9645

Kaushalya Devi vs. Suini (deceased) through her LRs.

RFA No.234 of 2013

04.11.2024 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the respondents despite repeated calls, in the interest of justice, list on 20.11.2024.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 04, 2024
(reena)