



2026:HHC:9645

Kaushalya Devi Vs. Suini (deceased) through LRs

RFA No. 234/2013

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Mohd. Aamir and Mr. Sumit Bains,
Advocates, for respondents No. 1(a), 1(b),
1(d) and 1(e).

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.
Naveen Kumar, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1(c)(i) & 1(c)(ii).

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant, list on **24.12.2024**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

20th November, 2024
(raman)