



2026:HHC:9645

**Kaushalya Devi Vs. Suini (deceased) through  
her LRs.**

**RFA No.234 of 2013**

**24.12.2024**

**Present:** Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the  
appellant.

Mr. Mohd. Aamir, Advocate, for  
respondents No.1(a), 1(b), 1(d) and 1(e).

Mr. Vipin Bhatia, Advocate, for  
respondents No.1(c)(i) & 1(c)(ii).

As prayed for, list on **10.03.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> December, 2024**  
(munish)